CH \$165.00 1892990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335263

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the agreement previously recorded on Reel 005449 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of the agreement is January 26, 2015.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conductix, Inc.		01/26/2015	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch	
Street Address:	1 Great Winchester Street	
City:	London	
State/Country: UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC2N 2DB	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1892996	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	0754978	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	0809843	SAF-T-BAR
Registration Number:	0776521	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	3565868	TRENCHGUARD
Registration Number:	3357605	CONDUCTIX PRIAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4011779-0036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Ishihara/

Total Attachments: 6
source=Original Cover and Corrected DB - Delachaux - Conductix Trademark Agreement (executed)#page1.tif
source=Original Cover and Corrected DB - Delachaux - Conductix Trademark Agreement (executed)#page2.tif
source=Original Cover and Corrected DB - Delachaux - Conductix Trademark Agreement (executed)#page3.tif
source=Original Cover and Corrected DB - Delachaux - Conductix Trademark Agreement (executed)#page4.tif
source=Original Cover and Corrected DB - Delachaux - Conductix Trademark Agreement (executed)#page4.tif

source=Original Cover and Corrected DB - Delachaux - Conductix Trademark Agreement (executed)#page6.tif

CH \$165,00 18

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conductix, Inc.		01/22/2015	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch
Street Address:	1 Great Winchester Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC2N 2DB
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1892996	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	0754978	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	0809843	SAF-T-BAR
Registration Number:	0776521	INSUL 8
Registration Number:	3565868	TRENCHGUARD
Registration Number:	3357605	CONDUCTIX PRIAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP /Christina Ishihara

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

<u> </u>	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4011779-0036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Ishihara/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Trademark Security Agreement**") dated January 26, 2015, is made by the person listed on the signature pages hereof (the "**Grantor**") in favor of Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, as security agent (the "**Security Agent**") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Facilities Agreement referred to below).

Reference is made to (i) the Senior Facilities Agreement, originally dated September 16, 2011, and as amended and restated pursuant to an amendment and restatement agreement dated October 14, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Facilities Agreement"), among, *inter alios*, Delachaux S.A. (the "Company"), the Original Borrowers party thereto, the Original Guarantors party thereto, Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, as agent (the "Agent"), the Security Agent and each lender from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and (ii) the Intercreditor Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intercreditor Agreement"), among, *inter alios*, the Company, the Agent and the Security Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Original Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Facilities Agreement.

Whereas, in connection with the Facilities Agreement, the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain U.S. Security Agreement dated January 26, 2015, between FINANIF, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, certain other Subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party thereto and the Security Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "U.S. Security Agreement").

Whereas, under the terms of the U.S. Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Trademark Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Terms defined in the Facilities Agreement and the U.S. Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Facilities Agreement and the U.S. Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Security Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (which include trademarks and trademark applications now owned or hereafter acquired), including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule</u> A attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Trademarks by the Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement is made to secure the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations.
- SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. Release of Security The Security Agent shall, promptly upon the reasonable request of the Grantor upon termination of the U.S. Security Agreement in accordance with

Americas 90401119 1

Section 6.12 thereof, deliver to the Grantor (at the Grantor' sole cost and expense) a fully executed and recordable release of the security interest granted herein.

SECTION 6. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 7. Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Security Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the U.S. Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the U.S. Security Agreement, the provisions of the U.S. Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 8. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Americas 90401119 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

CON	NDUCTIX, INC., Grantor
Ву:	Name: Low Mille- Title: President
	UTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as trity Agent and Grantee
Ву:	Name: Title:
By:	Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

CON	DUCTIX, INC., as Grantor	
By:		
	Name: Title:	
	TSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, a rity Agent and Grantee	33
8 y:	VAlams	
	Name: Vikki Adams Title: Assistant Vice President	
Ву:		
an a gr inte	Name: UGH MUNTL Title: ASSOCIATE	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registrations

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
INSUL 8 and design	74475802	January 3, 1994	1892996	May 9, 1995	Grantor
INSUL 8	72160946	January 18, 1963	0754978	August 20, 1963	Grantor
SAF-T-BAR	72225417	August 10, 1965	0809843	June 14, 1966	Grantor
INSUL 8	72176531	September 9, 1963	0776521	September 8, 1964	Grantor
TRENCHGUARD	78554252	January 26, 2005	3565868	January 20, 2009	Grantor
CONDUCTIX PRIAS	78805476	February 2, 2006	3357605	December 18, 2007	Grantor

Applications

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
None.					

Americas 90401119 Exhibit A

RECORDED: 03/16/2015